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AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
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MPOAIATPA®H INA NMEAATH /
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR CUSTOMER

Meprypa@n Mpoidvrog: POYNTOYKOWIXA wnuévn oTracpévn.

Product description: HAZELNUT kernels dry roasted broken.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Toupkia/Turkey

A€uTEPOYEVI) CUOKEUADIO XOPTOKIBWTIO, TIPWTOYEVA TTAQCTIKI) COKOUAQ KATAAANAN yia
aueon emagn pe Tpo@iyal ocuokeuaouévo utrd kevo. Kabapod Bdapog 25 kg.
Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box/ Primary packaging plastic bag

appropriate for direct contact with food! packed in vacuum. Net weight 25 kg.

lsoppwva pe v EBvikA kai Kootk vopoBeoia / In accordance with the National and EU
Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation I1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for

polymers).

Aidpkela {wNg: 12 priveg amod TV nUEPOMNViIa TTapaywyng O TTPOCTATEUTIKA

ouokeuaoia f 6TTwg opideTal atrd Tov TTPOUNBEUTH.
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Shelf life: 12 months from production date in protective atmosphere or as defined by

the producer.

2uvlnkeg amrodnkeuong: Alatnpeital oe HEPog dpooepd (max Bepuokpacia 15 °C)
Kal Enpd (max oxeTIKN vypaacia 65%). MNMpoteivopevn Beppokpaaia ocuvtripnong 6-12°C
& oxeTIKN vypacia 55-60%.

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
(temperature 15 °C) kai ¢npod (max RH 65%). Recommended preservation
temperature 6-12°C & relatively humidity 55-60%.

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpacia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PE OXAUOTA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr O¢ ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOYINWY, KATOOTAUATA TPOQiNwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.4.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets

etc.

AvdAuon xapakTnpIoTIKWV TTpoidvTog/ Characteristics analysis of food product
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Zovleon: OOYNTOYKOWIXA wnuévn 100%.
Ingredients: HAZELNUT kernels roasted 100%.

DuoiKkd XapaKTNPICTIKA/

Physical charasteristics: TuTTkA Tou TTPpOIdvTOG Yeuon/ Typical product taste.
Atroucia emmiKivouvwy ¢évwv ocwpdtwy/ Absence of
hazardous foreign materials.

Atroucia evtopwy / Absence of insect.
>oBapd eAattwuarta/ Serious defects: max 6%

BioAoyIKd XOpOKTNPICTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/: Muknteg/ Moulds: max 1000cfu/g
St. aureus: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atmmouadia ota 25g TTPOIGVTOG -

absence/ 259 product

*oUPQWVA HE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPOdIAYPOPEG TTOU €XEl B€oel n eTaipeia pag/ according to

internal specification of our company

XNUIKA XOpOoKTNPICTIKA
Chemical characteristics/: Yypacoia/ moisture content: max 2%
Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,7
FFA: max 0,75-1%
Ap1Bu6g uttepogeIdiwv/Peroxide values:max 1meqO./ kg
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Emiolpavon:

Labeling:

AgAartotiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 ug/Kg
AgAatotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10 ug/Kg
Bapéa pétaAla/ Heavy metals: Z0pgwva pe t1a 6pla Tou
kavoviouou EK/1881/2006 kal OAwV TwV GXETIKWV
TpotrotroiIfoewy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/1881/2005 and all the relevant

amendments

YmoAeipyuata  @uto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2U0ppwva Pe Ta Opla Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
TIG TpomoToiNcelg autwv. In accordance with the
Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant
amendments.

ETtwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypagpry  mpoidviog, xwpd
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd PBdapog, lot, olvBeon TTpoIGVTOC,
nu/via  Ajéng, ouvBAkeg dlatrpnong, ETMOCHPAvon
aAAepyloyovwy.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens marking.
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MpoBAeroépevn Xpnon:

Product use:

To TTPOIGV KATAVOAWVETAI WG €XEI 1 XPNOIUOTIOIEITAl WG
OUCTATIKO YIO TNV TTAPOACKEUR TRPOPIiUWV.

To 1poidv va pnv katavaAwvetal atrd droua TTou £Xouv
aAAepyia oToug EnPoUg KapTToug e KEAUQPOG.

To TTpoidV va pnv KatavaAwvetal atrd PIKpa TTaidid yiarti
UTTapxEl Kivouvog TTviypou. MTropei va TTepiéxel KOPUATIa
atrd KEAUQOG.

Direct consumption or as an ingredient in food
production.

Do not be consumed from allergy suffers in shell nuts.
Must not be consumed by young children in order to

avoid a drowning risk. May contain shell pieces.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG KavoviopuoUg EK 1829/2003 ko
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC

1830/2003

Tpog@ipo dev éxel utrooTei eTe§epyacia e 1ovifouoa aktivoBoAia/ The product has not

been processed with ionizing radiation.

Al1aBpeTtrTIKA €MIoAPavon ava 100 g mrpoiodvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyeia/Energy 2701kJ/646
kcal
Amopd/ Fat 62,4 g
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OO T OTTOI0. KOPECUEVQ.
Awwopa/0f which saturates 45¢g
Y datdvOpakxeg/
Carbohydrates 17,6 g
EK TV OTOIWV OOKYOPO/
of which sugars 499

Ipwteivee/ Proteins 15,09
AMdry Salt 0,09

Edmopeg tveg/
Dietary fiber 9,49

MoTommoINTIKA — ev3EdEIYHEVO TTPOIOV YIa CUYKEKPIMEVN BlaTpo@n/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No

BRC v

ISO 22000 v

HALAL v

Aiarpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No

Vegetarian v

Vegan v
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AHAQZH AAAEPTIOFONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
In Processed in  |Handled on Site In Processed in |Handled
Product |Same Product |Same on Site
Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO No NO No YES
EGGS ar its derivatives Na No No Na No Na
FISH or its derivatives Na No No Na No Na
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH Ne No No No No No
MOLLUSCS No No Ne No No Na
PEANUTS or derivatives NO No No NO No YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO No No No
MILK {LACTOSE) or itsderivatives Na NO NO No No YES
NUTS , tree nuts: Hazelnut NO NO| Hazelnut NO YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives No No No No No Mo
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof NO NO No NO No Mo
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives No No No No No YES
SULPHITES >10ppm - Sulphite guantity to be givenin ppm NO NO No NO No YES
LUPIM seeds or derivatives Na No No Na No Na
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